

4.12.02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

102068847

PATENTS ONLY rac	entand Tademark Office
	oner of Patents and Trademarks: riginal documents or copy thereof.
ROBERT DIXON ROORDA GERO MIESENBÖCK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agr. Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 20, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/017,912 Additional numbers as	 ttached? _ Yes X No
to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN Internal Address: Street Address: 665 FRANKLIN STREET City: FRAMINGHAM State: MA ZIP:01702	6. Total number of applications and Registrations involved: ONE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli correct and any attached copy is a t Edward M. Kriegsman Signature Name of Person Signing Signature	ef, the foregoing information is true and rue copy of the original document. April 8, 2002

04/24/2002 TDIAZ1 00000013 10017912 01 FC:581 40

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012807 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

81620A

WHEREAS, ROBERT DIXON ROORDA of 32-41 STEINWAY STREET, APARTMENT 3D, ASTORIA, NY 11103, and GERO MIESENBÖCK of 101 EAST 16TH STREET, APARTMENT 6H, NEW YORK, NY 10003 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: BEAM-STEERING OF MULTI-CHROMATIC LIGHT USING ACOUSTO-OPTICAL DEFLECTORS AND DISPERSION-COMPENSATORY OPTICS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 14, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 10/017,912.

WHEREAS: SLOAN-KETTERING INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH of 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10021, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of New York (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and application and to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to said application and Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 012807 FRAME: 0393

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he March 2002.	reunto set hand and seal this 20th day of
1/m//m	
ROBERT DIXÓN ROORDA	
State of new york) County of new york)	
appeared Robert Dixon Roorda to me know	, 2002, before me personally on to be the person described in the foregoing ecuted the foregoing Assignment of his own free
Notary Public Notary Public GAIL M. PLATONI NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New No. 03-4907327 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires Sept. 28,	
	reunto set hand and seal this 20 day of
State of New York) County of New York)	
annoared Goro Miesenhäck to me known to	2002, before me personally be the person described in the foregoing ecuted the foregoing Assignment of his own free
Laif M. Platoni Notary Public	
GAIL M. PLATONI ROTARY PUBLIC, State of No. 03-4907327 Qualified in Bronx Court Commission Expires Sept. 28	- Aug
Commission Expires Sept. 21	v1

PATENT REEL: 012807 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 04/08/2002